

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | AB202 | 21-315 | Version: | 1 | | | |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|---------|--|--|--------|
| Туре: | Agree | ment | | | Status: | Authorized | |
| File created: | 5/21/2 | 5/21/2021 | | | In control: | Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee | |
| On agenda: | 6/1/20 | 21 | | | Final action: | 6/1/2021 | |
| Enactment date: | | | | | Enactment #: | | |
| Title: | Request authorization for the County Executive to purchase a Conservation Easement from the City of Lynden for Glenning Park, in the amount of \$250,000 | | | | | | |
| The. | • | | | | | • | - , |
| | of Lyn | | Blenning Pa | | | • | |
| Indexes: | of Lyne Parks | den for G & Recrea | Blenning Pa ation | ark, in | | • | |
| Indexes: | of Lynd Parks 1. Mer | den for G & Recrea | Blenning Pa ation | ark, in | the amount of s | • | Result |
| Indexes: Attachments: | of Lynd Parks 1. Mer Ver. 4 | den for G & Recrea morandui Action By Council F | Blenning Pa ation | ervati | the amount of s on Easement Ac RE | \$250,000 | |
| Indexes: Attachments: Date | of Lynd Parks 1. Mer Ver. 4 1 (| den for G & Recrea morandui Action By Council F | Glenning Pa ation m, 2. Cons inance and | ervati | the amount of s on Easement Ac RE committee AL | \$250,000 tion ECOMMENDED FOR | Result |

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to purchase a Conservation Easement from the City of Lynden for Glenning Park, in the amount of \$250,000

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

This Conservation Easement will assist the City in their acquisition of the Glenning Park property and ensure the continued use of this site for public park and recreation purposes.